From: <u>Casey Pash</u>

To: <u>BankMergerApplication</u>
Subject: Suntrust/BB&T Merger

Date: Thursday, April 11, 2019 3:03:05 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

image002.png image003.png image004.png

To Whom It May Concern:

Suntrust and BB&T have been supportive of Junior Achievement of Greater South Carolina and the mission of inspiring the future to succeed in the Global Economy for over a decade in South Carolina. Through generous gifts of the Suntrust Foundation and BB&T, Junior Achievement has been able to reach an additional 6,750 students over the past decade in K-12 schools over an thirty-four county region, teaching them life skills of financial literacy, workforce readiness, and entrepreneurship. In addition, employees from Suntrust and BB&T serve on Junior Achievement boards in the state as well as many employees from both organizations volunteer with Junior Achievement programs. I support the merger of the two entities, and believe as one we can inspire many more students.

Sincerely,

Casey Pash | President and CEO Junior Achievement of Greater South Carolina

2711 Middleburg Drive Suite 301, Columbia, South Carolina 29204 p: (803) 252-1974 w: centralsc.ja.org e: casey.pash@ja.org

